

BID TABULATION CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT											
BID DATE: WED. - APRIL 22, 2020											
SWANTNER DRIVE - INDIANA AVE. TO TEXAN TRAIL PROJECT NO. 18046A RFB NO. 2934				J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		JE Construction Services LLC 7505 UpRiver Rd CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way CC, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409	
Item No	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - ASPHALT										
	PART A General										
A-A1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of General Items)	LS	1	\$ 23,769.12	\$ 23,769.12	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 19,375.00
A-A2	Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 68,750.00
A-A3	Ozone Action Day	DAY	1	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 437.50
A-A4	Clear ROW	LS	1	\$ 76,958.84	\$ 76,958.84	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 67,625.00	\$ 67,625.00
A-A5	Tree Removal (12"+ Caliper)	EA	22	\$ 1,026.12	\$ 22,574.64	\$ 625.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 812.50	\$ 17,875.00
A-A6	Traffic Control Mobilization/Adjustments	EA	9	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 16,875.00
A-A7	Traffic Control Items (Signs, Barricades,	MO	24	\$ 9,503.89	\$ 228,093.36	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3,891.67	\$ 93,400.08
A-A8	Block Sodding	SY	7,200	\$ 6.55	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 71,280.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 49,536.00
A-A9	Silt Fence	LF	500	\$ 11.20	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 2,190.00
A-A10	Curb Inlet Protection	EA	58	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 18,125.00
A-A11	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	EA	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 43,750.00
	SUBTOTAL Part A				\$ 499,243.96		\$ 324,409.00		\$ 298,460.00		\$ 397,938.58
	PART B Street Improvements										
A-B1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Street Items)	LS	1	\$ 133,701.22	\$ 133,701.22	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 162,500.00
A-B2	Street Salvage and Excavation	SY	33,450	\$ 16.27	\$ 544,231.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 501,750.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 476,662.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 577,012.50
A-B3	Driveway Demolition	SF	17,241	\$ 1.19	\$ 20,516.79	\$ 3.75	\$ 64,653.75	\$ 2.60	\$ 44,826.60	\$ 3.47	\$ 59,826.27
A-B4	3" TY 'D' HMAC	SY	27,976	\$ 25.37	\$ 709,751.12	\$ 22.30	\$ 623,864.80	\$ 24.25	\$ 678,418.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 979,160.00
A-B5	2" TY 'D' HMAC	SY	2,680	\$ 25.37	\$ 67,991.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,240.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 44,622.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 66,169.20
A-B6	Prime Coat (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	4,598	\$ 6.16	\$ 28,323.68	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,588.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 22,070.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,186.00
A-B7	Limestone Base (10" TY-A GR1-2)	SY	30,421	\$ 23.55	\$ 716,414.55	\$ 23.00	\$ 699,683.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 693,598.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 851,788.00
A-B8	Limestone Base (6" TY-A GR1-2)	SY	3,029	\$ 23.55	\$ 71,332.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,580.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,493.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 62,488.27
A-B9	Geogrid (Tx-5)	SY	33,450	\$ 3.15	\$ 105,367.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 133,800.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 127,110.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 156,880.50
A-B10	Compacted Subgrade (12")	SY	33,450	\$ 4.00	\$ 133,800.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 110,385.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 80,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 100,350.00

BID DATE: WED. - APRIL 22, 2020											
SWANTNER DRIVE - INDIANA AVE. TO TEXAN TRAIL PROJECT NO. 18046A RFB NO. 2934				J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		JE Construction Services LLC 7505 UpRiver Rd CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way CC, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409	
Item No	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
A-B11	Driveways	SF	17,241	\$ 16.80	\$ 289,648.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 181,030.50	\$ 14.60	\$ 251,718.60	\$ 10.63	\$ 183,271.83
A-B12	Speed Hump	EA	1	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,687.50	\$ 3,687.50
A-B13	Speed Table	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,937.50	\$ 4,937.50
A-B14	Pavement Repair*	SY	150	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,100.00
A-B15	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type 1 (Y)(4")(SLD)(DBL)	LF	3,680	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 4,158.40
A-B16	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type 1 (W)(8")(SLD)	LF	500	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 1,095.00
A-B17	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Type 1 (W)(16")(SLD)	LF	60	\$ 10.08	\$ 604.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 642.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
A-B18	Parking Lot Spaces and Accessible Striping	LS	1	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
A-B19	Red Painted Curb	LF	350	\$ 2.24	\$ 784.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 945.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00
A-B20	Yellow Painted Curb	LF	200	\$ 1.96	\$ 392.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 376.00
A-B21	Prefab Pavement Marking (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	914	\$ 17.92	\$ 16,378.88	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,538.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 17,091.80	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,995.00
A-B22	Type II-A-A and Type II-B-B Raised Pavement Marker (Reflectorized) (Yellow or Blue)	EA	256	\$ 5.04	\$ 1,290.24	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,280.00
A-B23	School Zone Sign Assembly with Flashing Lights	EA	2	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 14,375.00
A-B24	Street Sign Assembly w/9" Blades (Green) and Stop Sign	EA	43	\$ 812.00	\$ 34,916.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 41,710.00	\$ 906.25	\$ 38,968.75
A-B25	Other Signs	EA	41	\$ 476.00	\$ 19,516.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 23,370.00	\$ 531.25	\$ 21,781.25
A-B26	Allowance for Unanticipated Street Improvements	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	SUBTOTAL Part B				\$ 2,966,217.63		\$ 2,644,818.05		\$ 2,684,157.10		\$ 3,379,986.97
	PART C ADA Improvements										
A-C1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of ADA Items)	LS	1	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 53,125.00
A-C2	Sidewalk/Accessible Ramp Demolition	SF	48,568	\$ 2.24	\$ 108,792.32	\$ 1.70	\$ 82,565.60	\$ 1.04	\$ 50,510.72	\$ 2.50	\$ 121,420.00
A-C3	Raised Median	SF	710	\$ 14.56	\$ 10,337.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 12,247.50	\$ 28.75	\$ 20,412.50

BID DATE: WED. - APRIL 22, 2020											
SWANTNER DRIVE - INDIANA AVE. TO TEXAN TRAIL PROJECT NO. 18046A RFB NO. 2934				J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		JE Construction Services LLC 7505 UpRiver Rd CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way CC, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409	
Item No	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
A-C4	Sidewalk Retaining Curb*	LF	150	\$ 30.24	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 46.61	\$ 6,991.50
A-C5	Sidewalk	SF	62,574	\$ 7.22	\$ 451,784.28	\$ 8.40	\$ 525,621.60	\$ 8.30	\$ 519,364.20	\$ 10.83	\$ 677,676.42
A-C6	Sidewalk Drain*	EA	2	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6,750.00
A-C7	Accessible Ramp	SF	7,950	\$ 28.50	\$ 226,575.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 222,600.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 148,665.00	\$ 25.63	\$ 203,758.50
A-C8	Allowance for Unanticipated ADA Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	SUBTOTAL Part C				\$ 846,645.20		\$ 903,377.20		\$ 768,137.42		\$ 1,092,633.92
	PART D Stormwater Improvements										
A-D1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Stormwater Items)	LS	1	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
A-D2	Curb and Gutter Demolition	LF	14,765	\$ 4.28	\$ 63,194.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 73,825.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 169,797.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 92,281.25
A-D3	Remove Existing Storm Main, up to 36" Diameter	LF	100	\$ 48.81	\$ 4,881.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 8,750.00
A-D4	Tie to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,881.30	\$ 4,881.30	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 3,437.50
A-D5	42" RCP (Class III)	LF	862	\$ 300.75	\$ 259,246.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 258,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 258,600.00	\$ 283.13	\$ 244,058.06
A-D6	36" RCP (Class III)	LF	285	\$ 126.62	\$ 36,086.70	\$ 250.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 78,375.00	\$ 253.13	\$ 72,142.05
A-D7	30" RCP (Class III)	LF	2,059	\$ 162.75	\$ 335,102.25	\$ 184.00	\$ 378,856.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 411,800.00	\$ 215.17	\$ 443,035.03
A-D8	24" RCP (Class III)	LF	2,183	\$ 114.10	\$ 249,080.30	\$ 143.00	\$ 312,169.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 382,025.00	\$ 181.25	\$ 395,668.75
A-D9	18" RCP (Class III)	LF	2,251	\$ 120.98	\$ 272,325.98	\$ 120.00	\$ 270,120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 393,925.00	\$ 171.88	\$ 386,901.88
A-D10	6" Curb and Gutter	LF	14,765	\$ 19.56	\$ 288,803.40	\$ 26.50	\$ 391,272.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 398,655.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 387,581.25
A-D11	5' Curb Inlet	EA	50	\$ 3,414.21	\$ 170,710.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 219,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 375,000.00
A-D12	5' Curb Inlet (5'x4' Junction Box)	EA	1	\$ 3,414.21	\$ 3,414.21	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00
A-D13	5' Curb Inlet (8'x3' Junction Box)	EA	1	\$ 3,414.21	\$ 3,414.21	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
A-D14	Post Inlet	EA	1	\$ 3,414.21	\$ 3,414.21	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
A-D15	4' Manhole (Type A)	EA	6	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 7,062.50	\$ 42,375.00
A-D16	5' Manhole (Type A)	EA	1	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10,312.50	\$ 10,312.50
A-D17	6' Manhole (Type A)	EA	10	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 131,250.00
A-D18	7' Manhole (Type A) (Remove and Replace)	EA	2	\$ 6,944.00	\$ 13,888.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 24,062.50	\$ 48,125.00

BID DATE: WED. - APRIL 22, 2020											
SWANTNER DRIVE - INDIANA AVE. TO TEXAN TRAIL PROJECT NO. 18046A RFB NO. 2934				J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		JE Construction Services LLC 7505 UpRiver Rd CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way CC, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409	
Item No	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
A-D19	Type 'C' Manhole	EA	1	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A-D20	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	7,640	\$ 5.60	\$ 42,784.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 72,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,200.00
A-D21	OSHA Manhole/Inlet Safety Plan	EA	71	\$ 336.00	\$ 23,856.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 27,122.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 40,470.00	\$ 812.50	\$ 57,687.50
A-D22	Allowance for Unanticipated Stormwater Improvements	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	SUBTOTAL Part D				\$ 1,980,138.76		\$ 2,365,054.50		\$ 2,657,027.50		\$ 2,927,930.77
	PART E Water Improvements										
A-E1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Water Items)	LS	1	\$ 35,363.65	\$ 35,363.65	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A-E2	6" C-900 PVC Water Line	LF	5,617	\$ 59.61	\$ 334,829.37	\$ 64.50	\$ 362,296.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 325,786.00	\$ 66.19	\$ 371,789.23
A-E3	6" D. I. 11.25° Bend	EA	1	\$ 685.80	\$ 685.80	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 281.25	\$ 281.25
A-E4	6" D. I. 22.5° Bend	EA	7	\$ 845.88	\$ 5,921.16	\$ 775.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 281.25	\$ 1,968.75
A-E5	6" D. I. 45° Bend	EA	41	\$ 734.10	\$ 30,098.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 281.25	\$ 11,531.25
A-E6	6" D. I. 90° Bend	EA	14	\$ 696.41	\$ 9,749.74	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
A-E7	6" x 4" D. I. Reducer	EA	20	\$ 650.46	\$ 13,009.20	\$ 560.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00
A-E8	6" D. I. Tee	EA	14	\$ 805.97	\$ 11,283.58	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 381.25	\$ 5,337.50
A-E9	6" D. I. Cross	EA	6	\$ 994.47	\$ 5,966.82	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 481.25	\$ 2,887.50
A-E10	6" Gate Valve and Box	EA	34	\$ 2,136.40	\$ 72,637.60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1,066.25	\$ 36,252.50
A-E11	4" D. I. Water Line	LF	623	\$ 50.95	\$ 31,741.85	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,955.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 80,990.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 89,400.50
A-E12	4" D. I. 45° Bend	EA	50	\$ 683.45	\$ 34,172.50	\$ 560.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 231.25	\$ 11,562.50
A-E13	4" D. I. 90° Bend	EA	2	\$ 691.70	\$ 1,383.40	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 243.75	\$ 487.50
A-E14	8" C-900 PVC Water Line	LF	78	\$ 169.12	\$ 13,191.36	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 71.19	\$ 5,552.82
A-E15	8" x 6" Reducer	EA	2	\$ 658.71	\$ 1,317.42	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 233.75	\$ 467.50
A-E16	8" D. I. 11.25° Bend	EA	1	\$ 732.92	\$ 732.92	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 337.50
A-E17	8" D. I. 45° Bend	EA	5	\$ 798.90	\$ 3,994.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 381.25	\$ 1,906.25
A-E18	8" D. I. Tee	EA	1	\$ 947.34	\$ 947.34	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
A-E19	Connections (Tie To Existing)	EA	32	\$ 1,773.48	\$ 56,751.36	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,491.25	\$ 47,720.00
A-E20	Service Reconnect (Up to 3")	EA	9	\$ 2,282.39	\$ 20,541.51	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 25,785.00
A-E21	Reconnect Fire Line	EA	1	\$ 5,862.29	\$ 5,862.29	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 6,310.00

BID DATE: WED. - APRIL 22, 2020											
SWANTNER DRIVE - INDIANA AVE. TO TEXAN TRAIL PROJECT NO. 18046A RFB NO. 2934				J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		JE Construction Services LLC 7505 UpRiver Rd CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way CC, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409	
Item No	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
A-E22	Fire Hydrant (Type 1)	EA	7	\$ 6,892.87	\$ 48,250.09	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 4,937.50	\$ 34,562.50
A-E23	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	6,318	\$ 4.48	\$ 28,304.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,318.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 27,167.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,795.00
A-E24	Abandon Existing Water Line in Ray HS Parking Lot	LS	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,437.50	\$ 12,437.50
A-E25	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	SUBTOTAL Part E				\$ 782,336.20		\$ 756,774.50		\$ 634,073.40		\$ 739,697.55
	PART F Wastewater Improvements										
A-F1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Wastewater Items)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
A-F2	Adjust Wastewater MH Ring and Cover to Grade	EA	5	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,301.32	\$ 11,506.60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,895.42	\$ 9,477.10
A-F3	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	SUBTOTAL Part F				\$ 11,400.00		\$ 14,506.60		\$ 9,800.00		\$ 12,602.10
	PART G Gas Improvements										
A-G1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Gas Items)	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
A-G2	Trench Backfill and Compaction	LF	4,551	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,784.65	\$ 33.00	\$ 150,183.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 209,346.00	\$ 53.13	\$ 241,794.63
A-G3	OSHA Trench Safety	LF	4,551	\$ 3.36	\$ 15,291.36	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,916.30	\$ 5.30	\$ 24,120.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,688.75
A-G4	Allowance for Unanticipated Gas Improvements	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	SUBTOTAL Part G				\$ 27,376.01		\$ 160,099.30		\$ 237,466.30		\$ 260,983.38
	TOTAL BASE BID A (Parts A thru G)				\$ 7,113,357.76		\$ 7,169,039.15		\$ 7,289,121.72		\$ 8,811,773.27

Extension errors by bidder - totals shown are corrected amounts